7–12
KILOVAC High Voltage DC Contactors
For factory-direct application assistance,
dial 800-253-4560, ext. 2055, or
805-220-2055.
Catalog 5-1773450-5 Dimensions are shown for Dimensions are in millimeters USA: +1 800 522 6752 For additional support numbers
Revised 3-13 reference purposes only. unless otherwise specified. Asia Pacific: +86 0 400 820 6015 please visit www.te.com
Specifications subject UK: +44 800 267 666

connections
n RoHS versions available
Ordering Information
Typical Part Number � MAP201 A R D E A
Series:
MAP201 = 350 Amp, 12-900VDC Contactor
Contact Form:
A = Normally Open
H = Normally Open with Aux. Contacts
Coil Voltage:
R = 28 Vdc, Mechanical Economizer
S = 28 Vdc, Electrical Cut-throat Economizer
Coil Wire Length:
A = 15.3 in (390 mm)
D = Coil connector on relay (requires option “E” or
“X” in next step).
Coil Terminal Connector:
N = No connector
E = 9-pin subminiature “D” plug mounted on contactor
housing
X = Special configuration (consult factory)
Mounting & Power Terminals:
A = Bottom Mount & Male M8 x 1.25 Thread Terminals
B = Bottom Mount & Female 1/4-20 Thread Terminals
D = Bottom Mount & Female M6 x 1 Thread Terminals
7–13
KILOVAC MAP201 Series Contactor (Continued)
KILOVAC High Voltage DC Contactors
KILOVAC High Voltage
DC Contactors
7
For factory-direct application assistance,
dial 800-253-4560, ext. 2055, or
805-220-2055.
Catalog 5-1773450-5 Dimensions are shown for Dimensions are in millimeters USA: +1 800 522 6752 For additional support numbers
Revised 3-13 reference purposes only. unless otherwise specified. Asia Pacific: +86 0 400 820 6015 please visit www.te.com
Specifications subject UK: +44 800 267 666
www.te.com to change.
Outline Dimensions*
Flying Lead “D”
Connector Pin-Out
1 N/C
2 AUX1 COM
3 AUX2 COM
4 RTN1
5 +28Vdc
6 N/C
7 AUX3 NO
8 AUX2 NO
9 RTN2
*Alternate coil and main
terminal connections
available, consult factory.
MAP200HR D-Sub
Pin  Out
Coil+ = Pin 2